DOCK	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Please record the attached original or copy thereof.  OCKET # IM-420 & HM-296  L- Name of conveying party(ies): SMS Demag AG								
2-	Assignee(s): PAUL WURTH S.A. Address(es): 32, rue d'Alsace, L-1122 Luxembourg, GRAND DUCHY OF LUXEMBOURG								
3-	Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Change of Name  Merger Security Agreement  Other:  EXECUTION DATE: June 14, 2007								
4-	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	A) Application number(s):  B) Patent number(s): 6,540,958 ISSUED April 1, 2003 6,287,512 ISSUED Sept. 11, 2001								
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Friedrich Kueffner 317 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017 (212) 986-3114								
•	5- Total number of patents involved: 2								

7-	TOTAL	मनम	(37	CFR	3.41	) :	\$	80.0	0
----	-------	-----	-----	-----	------	-----	----	------	---

Enclosed form PTO-2038

(The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit Account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1835.)

 $\checkmark$  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-1835

8- Deposit Account No: 11-1835 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

## 9- Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Friedrich Kueffner

Reg. No.: 29,482

Name of Person Signing

Signature

February 29, 2008

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$ 

2010kA. UW9.9 20cW15kA. UW9.5

## CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SMS Demag AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany having a place of business at Eduard-Schlor mann-Strasse 4, D-40237 Düsseldorf, GERMANY, hereby assigns to PAUL WURTH S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the aws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 32, rue d'Alsace, L-1122 Luxembourg, GRAND DUCHY OF LUXEMBOURG, all the right, I tle and interest of SMS Demag AG, in and to the US Patents Numbers 6, !87,512 granted on September 11, 2001 and 6,540,958 granted on April 1, 2003.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of cur own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine and imprisonment, of both, under Section 1001 of Title 16 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the applications or any patents issued thereon.

SMS Demag AG

German corporation

By : \_*////* 

Vice President

Vice President

Date

14.06.20007

Signature of Witness

Ina Schreiber

Name of Wittness (printed or typed)

PATENT REEL: 020582 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 02/29/2008**